

General Federation of Women's Clubs Wilbraham Junior Women's Club

www.wilbrahamjuniorwomens.org Volunteering, experiencing, sharing & caring since 1977

January 30, 2024

FOR: Minnechaug High School Graduating Senior

The GFWC Wilbraham Junior Women's Club is dedicated to community improvement by enhancing the lives of others through volunteer service. In keeping with who we are, The Wilbraham Junior Women's Club is offering a \$1,000 scholarship to a Minnechaug High School graduating senior who best exemplifies the spirit of volunteerism and will be attending a 2-year, 4-year college/university or other accredited institution of higher learning.

Any Minnechaug graduating senior may apply. Applicants should attach an unofficial transcript and personal essays answering the questions on page 2 of the application.

Mail your complete application package to: Wilbraham Junior Women's Club, Attention Scholarship Committee, PO Box 14, Wilbraham, MA 01095.

The envelope must be postmarked by March 25, 2024, to be eligible.

GFWC Wilbraham Junior Women's Club Scholarship Application

The applicant must be a graduating Minnechaug High School senior.

Please send your completed application & essay to:
Wilbraham Junior Women's Club
Attn: Scholarship Committee
PO Box 14, Wilbraham, MA 01095

Deadline: March 25, 2024

Name	Graduation Date
Street	Phone
City/Town, State, Zip	
Names, ages, and grade level of othe	er students in family:
Colleges to which you have applied:	(Please indicate acceptance.)

List your volunteer experience (s):
_
Please provide detailed examples when answering the following questions on eparate sheets of paper. Your essays should be single spaced, typed and pproximately 400 words.
1. What was your best community volunteer experience? Why?
2. What was your most challenging volunteer experience? What did you learn from this challenging experience and how did it change you?
Signature of Applicant
Date